1
0
/2
0
2
4
MPCF

•	Encoder assoluto integrato sulle griffe.
*La scelta del connettore appropriato spetta all'utente. In
alternativa, Gimatic fornisce un KIT (codice di ordinazione:
"MPCF-KIT-02") che include già tutto il necessario per avere
una connessione pronta all'uso.
MPCF con CANbus
www.gimatic.com 391
1
0
/2
0
2
4
MPCF
MPCF2550
MPCF3270
MPCF3270
70 mm (2x35mm)
160 N (470 N)
0.31 s
840 g
1.58 A
4.8 A
24 Vdc
IP40
5°C ÷ 60°C
35.5 mNm/A
5 m
5 m
Self-centering 2-jaws servo-electric parallel gripper with long stroke and embedded drive
Stroke
Continuos (maximum) gripping force
Jaws closing time (full stroke)
Total mass
Rated current
Peak current
Power supply
Enviromental degree
Temperature range
Torque constant
Feedback type Absolute linear encoder on the jaws
Motor type Brushless + Hall sensor
Jaws position resolution 0.3 µm/pulses
Max permissible length of connection cable (shielded) with CANbus
Max permissible length of connection cable (shielded) with RS485
MPCF-KIT-02
The KIT is composed by the M12 full shielded cable (already
wired with a D-SUB connector) and the Peak USB/CANbus
converter to have a ready-to-use connection. This kit includes the
120 Ohm resistor (embedded in the D-SUB connector).
Un
ità